

WBUD010012262025



Matrimonial Suit/165/2025

PURNIMA CHOWHAN ALIAS NUNIYA Vs. DIPU NUNIYA

03/05.07.2025:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner is ready through her Ld. Advocate.

It appears from the record that the summons are laying in the record.

Let the same be issue after verification

To **08.12.2025** for SR/AD and appearance.

D/C

(Madhumita Roy)(WB00699)

ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS