

WBUD010012262025



Matrimonial Suit/165/2025

PURNIMA CHOWHAN ALIAS NUNIYA Vs. DIPU NUNIYA

05/24.02.2026:

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

None appears and none move.

It is now 1.30PM.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non prosecution as last chance or id necessary order.

To **09.03.2026** for filing show cause by the petitioner as last chance or i/d necessary order.

D/C

(Surajit Mandal)(WB00993)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge,Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS