

WBUD010012262025



Matrimonial Suit/165/2025

PURNIMA CHOWHAN ALIAS NUNIYA Vs. DIPU NUNIYA

06/09.03.2026

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

No steps taken by the parties.

No show cause has been filed.

The local Bar Association has taken a resolution not to pass any adverse order.

To **22.05.2026** for filing show cause by the petitioner as last chance or i/d necessary order.

D/C

(Surajit Mandal)(WB00993)
ADJ FTC-II, in-charge, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS